FILE NO. 000622

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

[Liquor License, 144 King Street]

RESOLUTION DETERMINING THAT THE ISSUANCE OF A TYPE 20 OFF-SALE BEER AND WINE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL LICENSE TO MATS ENGSTROM, FOR TSAR NICOULAI CAVIAR, INC. LOCATED AT 144 KING STREET, WILL SERVE THE PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY OF THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 23958.4 OF THE CALIFORNIA BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE.

WHEREAS, Mats Engstrom is seeking issuance of a Type 20 off-sale beer and wine alcoholic beverage control license for Tsar Nicoulai Caviar, Inc., located at 144 King Street; and,

WHEREAS, The City Planning Department has verified that the area is properly zoned; and

WHEREAS, The Police Department recommends that the liquor license application be approved; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby determines for the foregoing reasons that the issuance of a Type 20 off-sale beer and wine alcoholic beverage control license, to Mats Engstrom for Tsar Nicoulai Caviar, Inc., located at 144 King Street will serve the public convenience and necessity of the people of the City and County of San Francisco.

Small Business, Economic Vitality and Consumer Services Committee



**City and County of San Francisco** 

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 000622

Date Passed:

Resolution determining that the issuance of a Type 20 off-sale beer and wine alcoholic beverage control license to Mats Engstrom for "Tsar Nicoulai Caviar, Inc." located at 144 King Street, will serve the convenience of the people of the City and County of San Francisco, in accordance with Section 23958.4 of the California Business and Professions Code.

May 15, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 000622

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 15, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAY 2 6 2000

Date Approved

File No. 000622